



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 49

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 19/04/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *How many agencies do you engage with for your recruitment of temporary nurses and health care assistants and can you please list them?* **16 Agencies**

Acute	Fosse Healthcare	Medics Pro	Pulse
Bluestones	Genepool	Medsol	TTM
Day Webster	Globe Locums	NOA	Vision
DRC	ID Medical	ProMed	Your World

2. *How many agencies do you engage with for your recruitment of permanent nurses and can you please list them?*
1 agency called TTM
3. *What has your spend been on temporary nurses?*
£13.678m on RNs & HCAs
4. *What has your spend been on permanent nurses in 2017?*
£64.390m on RNs & HCAs
5. *How many temporary shifts have been released to agencies for mental health nurses?*
The Trust does not employ agency Mental Health nurses.
6. *How many temporary shifts have been released to agencies for general nurses?*
1,918
7. *How many temporary shifts have been released to agencies for Theatres nurses?*
265
8. *How many temporary shifts have been released to agencies for A&E nurses?*
279
9. *How many temporary shifts have been released to agencies for Community nurses?*
The Trust does not employ agency Community Nurses.

10. *How many temporary shifts that have been released to agencies for mental health nurses go unfilled?*

The Trust does not employ agency Mental Health Nurses.

11. *How many temporary shifts that have been released to agencies for general nurses go unfilled?* **426**

12. *How many temporary shifts that have been released to agencies for theaters nurses go unfilled?*

7

13. *How many temporary shifts that have been released to agencies for A&E nurses go unfilled?*

64

14. *How many temporary shifts that have been released to agencies for Community nurses go unfilled?*

The Trust does not employ agency Community Nurses.

15. *Are all temporary shifts released to all agencies at the same time or is there a tiering system?*

There is a tiering system.

16. *Do you have any off framework spend for temporary agency staff?*

The Trust does not have any off framework spend for temporary agency staff.